APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130965

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30910

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE Gat No.67, Mouza Malvihir, Khamgaon Road, Buldhana,

BULDHANA , MAHARASHTRA - 443001

5 PRINCIPAL NAME AJAY BALAKISHOR INGLE

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.buldhana@podar.org
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8291818899

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/eof.pdf

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/regcrt.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/nam.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/firenoc.pdf

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/selfcrt.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION



8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/hns.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/aac.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/smc.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/ptabuldhana2526.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

1 PRINCIPAL AJAY BALAKISHOR INGLE
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 27
PGT 0
TGT 18
PRT 9
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X



1 2025 51 49

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 SATYASHRI CHANDRASHEKHAR
NAIDU

2 MR SHAMRAO DABHADE

3 MR SHAIKH SAMEER SHAIKH
GULAB

4 MR KUNDAN ARAKH

5 RAJESH MUNDHARE

6 SHESHANDRI DESHMUKH

7 KANHAIYA KAILAS MATOLE

8 Ajay Balkishor Ingle

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

96.00 SIX STUDENTS SCORED ABOVE NINETY
PERCENTAGE

8364
37 & 48

4 & 57

YES
12
20

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zsk7I1fSx5Bs

M.SC

M.A.

M.E.

B.A.

GD ARTS
MA

M.SC

M.A



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

VISHWAJEET SADASHIVRAO
DESHMUKH

MEGHA JAYESH JANJALKAR
PALLAVI SANTOSH RAUT
ABHILASHA AJINKYA PATIL
Manisha Devendra Barde
Vikrant Suresh Pal

AJAY KISAN AMBHORE
MINAL PANKAJ MORE
PRIYANKA SACHIN GAWALI
Aditi Sunil Deshpande

PRIYA GAJANAN PANDHARE
BHAWANA RAJENDRA CHITTE
UMESH VIJAY GHUSALKAR
DEEPALI SANJAY MANKAR
APURVA ATUL BIDKAR
FREDERIC WILLIAM

SUNITA ISHWAR SONUNE
MONICA VIPIN DESHMUKH

SHILPA BHALCHANDRA
DESHMUKH

AKSHAY AJAYSING RAJPUT
ASHWINI RAMESHWAR TAMASKAR
SHILPA VISHAL WARADE

SHRADDHA MAHENDRASINGH
RAJPUT

VINAYAK KAILAS GHODKE

ROHITKUMAR SUKHADEO
WAKODE

PRIYANKA ANIL MEHENDRE
SHUBHANGI ANAND ITAPE
VANITA KISAN PAHURKAR

PRAJAKTA PRAVIN DABHADKAR

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.SC.

M.Sc

M.A

B.A

B.A

M.A

M.Com

B.Sc

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

MSC

BSC

MA

BCOM

MBA

MA

BA

MSC

MA

BCOM

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.A

M.A.

M.A

M.Sc



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

PRAMILA SHRAWAN TAYADE

ANIL SHIVAJI GAWAI

VIDYA VIJAY WANKHEDE

ASHVINI AMOL SONAWANE

RASHMI KAILASH MISHRA

KAJAL VYAS

RUPALI JAIWAR

MADHAVI WAGH

DINESH SADASIV JADHAO

NEHA KARANGALE

PRT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

B.Sc

B.Sc

MA

M.A

B.A

B.A

M.A

Diploma in Computer
GD ARt

M.Com



