APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE	

INIT IN OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OFFICE OF THE OFFICE O
· · · · · · ·

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

MANDATORY	PUBLIC	DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

INFORMATION

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

PRINCIPAL NAME

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF

STATE GOVT./UT

BUILDING CODE

OF AFFILIATION

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE **COMPETENT AUTHORITY**

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

SL

NO.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

SL

NO.

1

2

3

5

6

7

DETAILS

1130965

30910

M.A. B.ED.

8291818899

PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

BULDHANA, MAHARASHTRA - 443001

AJAY BALAKISHOR INGLE

principal.buldhana@podar.org

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/eof.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/regcrt.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/noc.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/nam.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/bsc.pdf

https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/firenoc.pdf

www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/selfcrt.pdf

Gat No.67, Mouza Malvihir, Khamgaon Road, Buldhana,

NOTE:

8

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/feestr.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/aac.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/ptabuldhana2526.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.podareducation.org/uploads/buldhana/schoolinformation/rslts.pdf

D : STAF	FF (TEACHING) :	
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	AJAY BALAKISHOR INGLE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	27
	PGT	0
	TGT	18
	PRT	9
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1

1

RESULT CLASS: X

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

5

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS		
1	2025	51	49	96.00		SIX STUDENTS SCORED ABOVE NINETY PERCENTAGE		
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: XII							
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	UDENTS PERCENTAGE		REMARKS		
1								
E : SCH	HOOL INFRASTRU	JCTURE:						
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS			
1	TOTAL CAMPU	S AREA OF THE SCH	OOL (IN SQ MTR)		8364			
2	NO. AND SIZE	OF THE CLASS ROOI	MS (IN SQ MTR)		37 & 48			
3		OF LABORATORIES I BS (IN SQ MTR)	NCLUDING	ING 4 & 57				
4	INTERNET FAC	ILITY			YES			
5	NO. OF GIRLS	TOILETS			12			
6	NO. OF BOYS 1	TOILETS			20			
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zsk7lfSx5Bs				
F : TEA	CHER DETAILS:							
SL NO	D. TEACHER	NAME	DESIGNATIO	DESIGNATION		QUALIFICATION		
1	SATYASHI NAIDU	ASHRI CHANDRASHEKHAR TGT				M.SC		
2	MR SHAM	MR SHAMRAO DABHADE TGT			M.A.			
3	MR SHAIK GULAB	TH SAMEER SHAIKH	TGT	TGT		гGТ		M.E.
4	MR KUND	AN ARAKH	PRT	PRT		B.A.		
5	RAJESH N	MUNDHARE	TGT	TGT		GD ARTS		
6	SHESHAN	IDRI DESHMUKH	TGT	TGT		MA		
7	KANHAIYA	A KAILAS MATOLE	TGT	TGT		M.SC		
8	Ajay Balkishor Ingle PRINCIPAL			M.A				

9	VISHWAJEET SADASHIVRAO DESHMUKH	PET	M.A.
10	MEGHA JAYESH JANJALKAR	PRT	M.Sc.
11	PALLAVI SANTOSH RAUT	PRT	B.SC.
12	ABHILASHA AJINKYA PATIL	PRT	M.Sc
13	Manisha Devendra Barde	TGT	M.A
14	Vikrant Suresh Pal	TGT	B.A
15	AJAY KISAN AMBHORE	OTHER	B.A
16	MINAL PANKAJ MORE	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
17	PRIYANKA SACHIN GAWALI	PRT	M.Com
18	Aditi Sunil Deshpande	TGT	B.Sc
19	PRIYA GAJANAN PANDHARE	PRT	B.A.
20	BHAWANA RAJENDRA CHITTE	PRT	M.A.
21	UMESH VIJAY GHUSALKAR	TGT	M.A.
22	DEEPALI SANJAY MANKAR	TGT	MSC
23	APURVA ATUL BIDKAR	PRT	BSC
24	FREDERIC WILLIAM	PRT	MA
25	SUNITA ISHWAR SONUNE	PRT	BCOM
26	MONICA VIPIN DESHMUKH	NTT	MBA
27	SHILPA BHALCHANDRA DESHMUKH	NTT	MA
28	AKSHAY AJAYSING RAJPUT	PRT	BA
29	ASHWINI RAMESHWAR TAMASKAR	PRT	MSC
30	SHILPA VISHAL WARADE	PRT	MA
31	SHRADDHA MAHENDRASINGH RAJPUT	TGT	ВСОМ
32	VINAYAK KAILAS GHODKE	PRT	B.Sc
33	ROHITKUMAR SUKHADEO WAKODE	PRT	B.Sc
34	PRIYANKA ANIL MEHENDRE	PRT	B.A
35	SHUBHANGI ANAND ITAPE	TGT	M.A.
36	VANITA KISAN PAHURKAR	TGT	M.A
37	PRAJAKTA PRAVIN DABHADKAR	PRT	M.Sc

38	PRAMILA SHRAWAN TAYADE	PRT	B.Sc
39	ANIL SHIVAJI GAWAI	PRT	B.Sc
40	VIDYA VIJAY WANKHEDE	PET	MA
41	ASHVINI AMOL SONAWANE	PRT	M.A
42	RASHMI KAILASH MISHRA	PRT	B.A
43	KAJAL VYAS	NTT	B.A
44	RUPALI JAIWAR	PRT	M.A
45	MADHAVI WAGH	NTT	Diploma in Computer
46	DINESH SADASIV JADHAO	PRT	GD ARt
47	NEHA KARANGALE	NTT	M.Com